STATE PRICE AND POPULATION DATA USED FOR THE

 APPROPRIATION LIMIT FROM FISCAL YEAR 2000-01 TO PRESENT

PRICE FACTOR:  
Article XIIIB specifies that local jurisdictions select their cost of living factor to compute their appropriation’s limit by a vote of their governing body. Local jurisdictions may select either the percentage change in California per capita personal income or the percentage change in the local assessment roll due to the addition of local non-residential new construction. If the jurisdiction chooses the percentage change in per capita personal income, the price and population factors back to the 2000-01 fiscal years are listed below:

	Fiscal Year
	Civilian State

Population Change
	Price

Factor
	Appropriation

Limit Factor

	2000-01
	1.73
	4.91
	1.0672

	2001-02
	1.81
	7.82
	1.0977

	2002-03
	1.83
	-1.27
	1.0054

	2003-04
	1.69
	2.31
	1.0404

	2004-05
	1.52
	3.28
	1.0485

	2005-06
	1.50
	5.26
	1.0684


